

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

address:correspondence to a tiention ce CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P.O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

09/03/	20022034204200		IMS OF SAI	LE SOME	SHIP.VIA		Fig.	J.B.	F.F	EIGHT TEHMS	
BID OPENING DATE	~~~	10/15/	2000		<u> </u>	אדה	ADENTHO	77 77 8.6-			
8.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00			0.000 (0.000)				OPENING		01:30PN	SATURATE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO	জন্ম
LINE	CUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	5 A	DNI	PRICE		AMOUNT	8
						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					224
0001	M15-7-11 14 15	to an insertance of	JB		962-73						
		1							l	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES			-
		,							ļ		1
							j				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	ISION,	FOR THE	AGENCY	4 ,		-
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVI	RONMEN	TAL PROT	FCTION.	,		
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFIE	CONT	RACTORS.	FOR A			
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR ANI) MATE	RIALS FO	R THE			
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 2-	ACRE	ABANDONED N	INE P	ROJECT K	NOWN AS	\$		
	HE "II	KACE F	URK (HINES) PORTALS 8	REFU	SE" PROJ	ECT	l		
	LUCAIE	ו איר ר	RACE	FORK,	WEST VIRG	INIA,	(LOGAN C	0.).	1		
	A MAND	LTODY	ON OT	TE DD					1		
	A MANUA 00/14/0	AIURT	DN 21	IE PK	EBID CONFER	RENCE	SHALL BE	HELD C)N		1
	DEUILDI	D TO	ATTEN ATTEN	7 Pl	ALL INTERES	STED P	ARTIES A	RE			1
	NEWULKE	מם עמר	A I I E IN	D IUT	S MEETING.	FAIL	URE TO A	TTEND T	H		
	THE BIL	או האו	CABIN	SHAL	L RESULT IN	DISC	UALIFICA	TION OF			
		J. 19U	0 DD1	PERSU	N MAY REPRE	SENT	MORE THA	N ONE			
	DIDDER.	OVED	DIEET	ERINO!	WILL INVOL	VE EX	IENSIVE	FOOT			
	WEATHER	OVER	DIELI	COLI	TERRAIN AND	NOK D	URING IN	CLEMENT	•		
	77 1. 74 1 E I II. 11	``		1					1		
	AN ATTE	NDANC	SHE	-T 1.17	LL BE MADE	AMA 71	ADIE EAD				
	POTENTI	AI RT	חבפפ	TOC	DMPLETE. T	HICH	ABLE FUR	ALL			1
	OFFICIA	n por	IMENT	VEST	YING ATTEN	M CIN	ILL SERVI	AS TH	E		
	PRE-BIL	FA	IIIRE	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR	COMP	AI IME I	UI AUNAF	K Y		1
	REPRESE	NTATT	/F NAN	4E NN	THE ATTEND	ANCE	ANT AND Purch lite				1
•	IN DISO	UALIF	CATT	IN OF	THE BID.	THE CO	PREEL WII	LL KESU			<u>'</u> -\
	ACCEPT	ANY D	THER	опсим	NTATION TO	VEDI	INIE WILI Ev attens	IVU I			
	THE BID	DER IS	RESE	ONST	BLE FOR ENS	HETHE	THEY HAV	JANUE. Je			
	COMPLET	ED THE	INFO)RMATI)	ION REQUIRE	מת מ	THE ATTEN	TOVEL	gana o	OT IF BUILD	_ ^_
	SHEET.	THE F	URCHA	SING	DIVISION A	ND THE	STATE	CENCA PRUICE	4009 U	CT 15 AM10:	6.0
ŗ	ATE NO	TASSU	IME AN	IY REIS	SPONSIBILIT	Y FOR	A RIDDER	210			
Į.	FAILURE	то с	IMPLET	E THE	PRE-BID A	TTEND	NCE SHEE	T. TAI	WAY	PURCH/SIN	10
\sim 1			ľ				GHEE	- 1 • LIN	VVV		IUI
/						<u> </u>				-DIVISION	
GNATURE (SEE REVI	ASE SIDE FOR TERM						
$\sim 10^{\circ}$	<u>u</u>	le V			V/O	PHONE (30	4)426-5156	DAT	E 10-14.	-09	
TLE Duner 1	neentre	FEIN	20-	24521		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ESS CHANG	ES TO BE NO		
	NI DEODO	NO T	<u>~~~</u>		NAME AND ADI					ILD ADVIC	l



Request for REQUIRER Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA

09/03/2009					1			
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/	2009		BID	BID OF		01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			30000000		33 33			
ADDITI	ON NE	PEOUE	ет т	HAT ALL POTENTI	ΛΙ.		יניו ווחב	
				D FAX NUMBER.	7	DIDDLKS IN	166.006	
				. , ,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
ALL PO	TENTIA	L BIDD	ERS	ARE REQUESTED T	0	ARRIVE PRIC	R TO	
THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BID. B	ID	DERS WHO AF	RIVE	Į
				DISMISSAL OF T				
				, WILL BE PERMI				
				ER CONCLUSION O				
				, BUT DURING AN			PART	
	ANCE S		LL N	OT BE PERMITTED	' '	n STAN INE		
AIIEND	MALE S	REE!						į
DIRECT	IONS T	O PREB	ID:					
FROM C	HARLES	тон, т	AKE	ST. RT. 119 SOU	TH	. TRAVEL		
				. CROSS LOGAN				
				RK ROAD (BESIDE				
				3 MILES AND TUR				
				RM. TRAVEL 150 150 FEET AND TU			(N	
i i	ALLEY.			O SITE.	KIN	KTOH! ON		
CLOWN	CA Ran Ran Sam 1 +	1107	L- L- 1	o orie				
PLANS	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAI	NE	D FROM WVDE	Р.	
				ST., SE, CHARL				
PH. 30	4-926-	0485 U	PON	PAYMENT OF \$10.	00	NON-REFUND	DABLE	
				MADE BY CHECK O	R	MONEY ORDER	₹.	
NO CAS	H WILL	BE AC	CEPT	ED.				
CVIII	T 6				1			
EXHIBI	. ()							
WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE	21-	ID-5 PROVIDES T	НΑ	T: ANY SOLT	CI-	
				PROVEMENT CONST				
				HAT SUBMITS A B				
				TIME AN AFFIDAV				
	HE BID			LOSED PURCHASIN				
BE SIG	NED AN	D SUBM	TLLE	D WITH THE BID	AS	EVIDENCE C)F	
			SEE HE	/ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND C				1
SIGNATURE	$\langle l \rangle$	\bigcup_{α}				426-5156	DATE	10-14-09
TITLE OUR OF THE PARTY OF THE	A FE	[™] 20-24	ر ريسي	(QUE) 2	3 / "	ADDRESS O	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1002mc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation DEP14756

DEP14756

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

D9/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UGP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED	
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	1
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
	1
	1
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY	1
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO	- 1
PROCEED.	
	- 1
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	1
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN	1
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT	-
HEREIN.	ł
	1
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY	1
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE	ļ
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	-
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR	1
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST	1
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	-
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	1
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.	
. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THIS CONTRACT:	1
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 426-51 Sc DATE	
TITHE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



MOCKEY

RFQ COPY

P. O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FREIGHT/TEAMS DATE PRINTED F.O.8 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE EINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (304) 426-5756 /0-14-00} 606 237-1200 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-2452649



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP14756

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

DATE PHINTED	IEHMS OF SE	AGE SHIP VI		EOB .	FREIGHTTERMS		
09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2009	***************************************	BID OPENIN	C TIME OI	<u> </u> L:30PM		
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUME		INIT PRICE			
LINE GO	anvitti uur	NO. TENNOVIC	Cn .	MITHIGE	AMOUNT		
		TERMINE YOUR ELI					
		IS A REQUIREME					
		MB #1029-0119 I					
		YOU CAN CONTAC		FICE AT			
		WW.AVS.OSMRE.GO	1				
****	****	*****	****	*******			
				,			
		NTRACTORS LICEN	er				
	-	JATAN TORS EIGEN	J.		,		
WEST	VIRGINIA STA	TE CODE 21-11-2	REQUIRES TH	AT ALL			
PERSO	NS DESIRING	TO PERFORM CONT	RACTING WORK	IN THIS			
STATE	MUST BE LIC	ENSED. THE WES	T VIRGINIA CO	INTRACTORS			
LICEN	SING BOARD 1	S EMPOWERED TO	ISSUE THE COL	NTRACTORS			
		TIONS FOR A CON					
MADE	BY CONTACTIN	G THE WEST VIRG	INIA DIVISION	1 OF LABOR,			
CAPIT	OL COMPLEX,	1900 KANAWHA BL	VD. E, BLDG.	6,			
RM 74	9-B, CHARLES	TON, WV 25305,	PH. 304-558-7	/890.			
1,150 60 75	UIDCINIA CIA	TE 000E 01 11 1					
WESI	ATKATUTU 214	TE CODE 21-11-1 R TO INCLUDE TH	I REQUIRES AN	iY			
	R ON THEIR B		E CUNTRACTURE	, LICENSE			
1	R TO COMPLET	1					
	i	1 1/	4/11	4.			
CONTR	ACTORS NAME:	SAE Cleari	ng / Dygan	oseedies, 4	LLC		
CONTR	ACTORS LICEN	SE #: W.V. Q.	2.9.7. 4.9				
THE S	UCCESSFUL BI	DDER WILL BE RE	QUIRED TO FUR	INISH A	1		
		TRACTORS LICENS	E PRIOR TO IS	SUANCE OF			
A PUR	CHASE ORDER/	CONTRACT.		1			
		APPLICABLE LA		1			
	ł	AFFLICABLE LA	N				
THE WI	EST VIRGINIA	STATE CODE, PU	CHASTNE DIVI	STON DILLES			
& REGI	ULATIONS, AN	D THE INFORMATI	ON PROVIDED I	N THE			
	$=$ $1 \land$	1					
SIGNATUREAL . I		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	IS AND CONDITIONS EPHONE (304) 426	-S1 Stall DATE			
M M		12	606) 337-1200	SISO DATE	10-14-09		
TITLE CINCOTTON	lu Fein 20	-2452649			TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OIIIP HO

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 30

304-926-0499

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

09/03/	/2009		MS OF SAI		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	лтү	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UNITARICE		AMOUNT
	"REQUE DIVISI PROCUR	DN IS	QUOT THE S	ATION OLE A	" ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCH/	ASING IS		
	OR ALTI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB Ormat	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH (CONTRAD	ICTS	
	PRE-COM	THE C TED WI TO PR STRUC SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE EVENT D. THE	OFFIC THAT	IAL A F TO	
	THE CONBY CUSTA TRADE PROVISI WORKMAN THE CON CONTRAC OF THE FINAL P RESPONS FOR DEF	(A) THE TRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR FOR WORK. AYMENT IBILIT ECTS A NOTICE	IE MATERIALISMO THE FOR SHALL	TERIAL SUB, CUSTC K, BC CONSI YEAR HER T L REL ING W EXPE	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MAN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE FOR THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPT IEVE THE CONTRALIGENCE OR FAULT OF THE CONTRALISE OF THE C	ANTEE N THE GUARAN TERIAL FINAL D BY T OF THE ANCE N CTOR D Y MATE NTEE P RACTOR	ESTABL: ABSENCE TEE S AND PAYMENT HE ACCEPT OR THE F RIALS, ERIOD S UPON	ISHED OF OF TANCE AND SHALL	
	CONTRAC EXISTIN	INK MT	HE DA	TE OF	ONE-YEAR GUARA N THE PROJECT T THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE	CONDITI	ONC	
IGNATURE	Dia	1			TELEPHONE (3	04) 426	-5156	DATE	15
TLE CANAL	men) I FEN	20-	2452		37-120c			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	1.0010	WI	$-\infty$	OXY) d	447	1 ^	トトレンドラウ ごば	anges	O DE NOIED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14756

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: (O'ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIPVIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 10/15/2009 LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) ITHIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "TRACE FORK (HINES) PORTALS AND REFUSE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 426-5156 (606) 237-1200 SIGNATURE 10-14-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-2452649



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARGONUMBER Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITEM HON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 09/03/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE (304) 426-5156 10-14-09 (600) 231-120 U Owner 20-2452649 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE monber



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P.O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

09/03/	<u> </u>	ILHIMS OF SALE	SHIP.V(A	FQB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/2009			
LINE			CAT		1:30PM
			NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAYS OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJECT	ON OF, OR ANY ADDITION R IMPROVEMENT TO ANY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LES, OR THE INSTALLATION OR VENTILATING PLANT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND CTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH	BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
	В.	SOLICITED ("STEEL PROI SHAPED, DRA FABRICATED PROCESSED E SUCH OPERAT HEARTH, BAS BESSEMER OR	ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2 DUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS AWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARI BY A COMBINATION OF TO TIONS, FROM STEEL MADE SIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC R R OTHER STEEL MAKING R	OO1. ROLLED, FORMED, , CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	1
	C.	AMERICA AND	ATES" MEANS THE UNITED INCLUDES ALL TERRITO SUBJECT TO THE JURIS	ORY CONTINENTAL	
	MK T	DIRECTOR OF TING, AUTHOR	THE PURCHASING DEPAR	RTMENT MAY, IN ON STEEL	
	Α.	TOTAL CONTR HUNDRED DOL GREATER. FO COST IS THE	R EACH CONTRACT ITEM TENTH OF ONE PERCENT ACT COST OR TWO THOUS LARS (\$2,500.00), WHI R THE PURPOSES OF THI VALUE OF THE STEEL P O THE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE CHEVER IS	
	В.		R OF THE PURCHASING D	j.	
IGNATURE (1	K 12	TELEPHONE (304	ions () 42 <i>6-5156</i> Date	
TILE X	Mr.	() IFEIN	(606) 237-	1200 1	0-14-09
<u> </u>	s/nent	un 30-20	452649	ADDRESS CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

P. O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL RODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE /304) 426 -5156 10-14-09 20-2452649 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDMEER Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPVIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/		<u> </u>					- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOF	CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						*************		*********	
	LABOR	SHRPLH	SARE	Δ.πΔ	S DEFINED BY THE	HINTT	ED STATE	e	1
					OREIGN PRODUCTS				
					CTS ARE 30% OR M				•
					MADE PRODUCTS.				
					OF A CONTRACT U				
					NG OFFICER OF TH				
					EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO				
					R DOMESTIC PRODU				
					WRITING, A REEV			147 4 131	
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LÓWES	T BID FOR SUCH D	OMEST	IC PRODU	CTS	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF T	HEY ARE		
	SUPPLY	'ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.			
,			-						
	REV. 3	/22							
	KEA. 3	700							
	EXHIBI	Т 9							
•									
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CO	NSTRUCTI	ON	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.						
	THE AT	CUTTEC	TIENO	*****					
	TO ART	DE BA	IVENU	INEEK	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN	HALL	RE KEQUI	RED	
					DDENDA FOR STATE				
	00110111	0012011	, ,,,,,,,,	-0. 7	SDERDA FOR STATE	MOEN	CIESI		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE T	HE ADDEN	DUM	
	AND A	LIST 0	FALL	PART	IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURE	D DRAWIN	GS	
					THE PROJECT. T	HE AD	DENDUM A	ND	
	LIST S	HALL B	E FOR	VARDE) TO THE BUYER I	N THE	STATE		
	PURCHA	SING D	IVISI	JN.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEE	R SHALL	ALSC	
	MUTCU SEND A	THE CO	JE INE	E ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AG	ENCY FOR		
	MUTCH	inc cu	JANIE	1 12	reanen.				
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO A	I #		
			آلم				··· ···		
SIGNATURE		\sim	4	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE (3			Ina	
	Jr.		<u> </u>		(606) A	37-12		DATE	0-14-09
TITLE (July)	neulie	(F	<u>"20-2</u>	4526	49		ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BFLF	D VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATERRIN	240000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	MS OF SAI	f	SHIP	VIA	FO.8		FREIGHTTERMS
09/03/ BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009			RTD	DPENING TIME		1.20DM
LINE	QUA	VITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU		UNIT PRICE		1:30PM AMOUNT
				NO.					AMOGN
	TNTERE	STED P	APTIE	C VIII	. TE NECE	CCADV	EXTEND THE B	Th	
	OPENIN	G DATE					RECEIVED BY		
			FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	IALIY AC	KNOWLEDGED B	V AI	
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHASING DIVI	SION	
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY TO THE		
	OKIGIN	NW DUC AF RID	IMENT DING	DUCUM	ENT SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR	A & I	
	ADDEND	UM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URPOSE OF	AN	
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	E.		
				ļ					
	REV. 1	1/96]						
	EXHIBI	T 10	ĺ	,					
	EVUIPI	i TO							-
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP147	56	
	ADDEND								
	ADDEND	UM ACK	AOMLE	DGEME	NT	•			
•	I HERE	BY ACK	10WLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHEC	KED	
	ADDEND	UM(S) /	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	ECESSAR	Y REVISIONS	TO MY	/
	PROPOS	AL, PL	INS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.	,	
-	ADDENDI	י. סא אנ	s:						***************************************
		10/1	1100						
	NO. 1	.14/1.	107						
	NO. 2								
	NO. 3	• • • • • • • •	.	-					
	NO. 4					· [
									·
HIGNATURE (4	$(\mathcal{Y}$	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		Ditions 04)		
TILE V				·		(606) DE	7-1200	DATE	10-14-09
JAMES	Alpha	FEI	- d0~	2452	649		ADDRESS CI	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
- WH	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND A	ADDRESS II	N SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



HOUZER

RFQ COPY

P. O. Box 277

Varney, WV 25696

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BEG NUMBER

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (384) 456-5756 10 - 14-09 member 20-2452649 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P.O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHT TERMS 09/03/2009 **BID OPENING DATE** 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT: THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14756 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: D37-1202 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 25696 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ann. Hanna SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 426-5756 16-14-09 20-2452649 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

F	FO	Ŋυ	۷į	3E	H		W.	
	ne	. p	7	4	7	5	Z	

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

S & E Clearing & Hydroseeding P. O. Box 277 Varney, WV 25696 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB EREIGHT TERMS 09/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TRACE FORK (HINES) PORTAL & REFUSE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 09/16/09 MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES ************ ****** 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 113,840,00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14756 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 426-5186 (606) 237-1200 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-2452649

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14756</u>

BID BOND

KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, the	undersigned, <u>S</u>	& E Clearing	g & Hydro	seeding, LLC	frain-
of Varney		., <u>WV</u>		, as Principal	, and <u>Unite</u>	ed States Surety Compa	ny
of <u>Timoniu</u>	<u>m,MD</u>		corporation org	anized and e	xisting und	er the laws of the State of _	_,
MD with	its principal office in t	he City of <u>Timonium</u>	<u> </u>	, as Surety, a	ire held and	firmly bound unto the State	€
of West Virginia, as Ob	ligee, in the penal su	m of <u>Five Percent of</u>	Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of whic	:h,
well and truly to be mad	de, we jointly and sev	erally bind ourselves,	our heirs, admi	nistrators, exe	ecutors, suc	ccessors and assigns.	
The Condition	of the above obligation	on is such that where	as the Principal	has submitted	d to the Pur	rchasing Section of the	
Department of Adminis	tration a certain bid o	r proposal, attached h	ereto and made	a part hereo	f, to enter i	nto a contract in writing for	
Trace Fork Hines Po	ortal & Refuse Proje	ect DEP 14756 - Ac	ccording to Pla	ans and Spe	cifications	3	
NIONI TEEDOT	TORE				***************************************		
	shall be rejected, or	of all or Physics about a load with m					
hereto and shall furnish agreement created by t	any other bonds and he acceptance of said pressly understood a	I insurance required by bid, then this obligated agreed that the lia	y the bid or propion	oosal, and sha and void, oth	all in all oth erwise this	he bid or proposal attached er respects perform the obligation shall remain in fu hereunder shall, in no ever	ıll
The Surety, for way impaired or affecte waive notice of any suc	d by any extension of	hereby stipulates and the time within which	agrees that the the Obligee ma	obligations or ay accept suc	f said Suret h bid, and s	ty and its bond shall be in n said Surety does hereby	٥
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have here	eunto set their h	ands and sea	is, and suc	h of them as are corporation	ns
have caused their corpo	orate seals to be affixe	ed hereunto and these	e presents to be	signed by the	eir proper c	officers, this	
15th_day of	October	, 2009					
Principal Corporate Sea	ıl		<u> </u>	S & E Cleari		roseeding, LLC	
			لر	y Diere	Must I	• •	******
			~	M	on o	Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal			<u>.</u>	Jnited State		Company of Surety)	*****
		Kin	E nberly J. Wilkinson,	S() WV Fjesident A	HALL C	Mulkwood) ley-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Comporate Seals







Bv:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, <u>Jean Grzymala</u>, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 1546 day of

October Zong

Corporate Seals





Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Jiann Hannah</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and,
(Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Stellearing & Dydroseeding, LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Steclearing & Dydroseeding, LLC (Company Name) By: Title: Men member
Date: 10-14-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 144 day of October. 2009
By Commission expires
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON HAGER State of West Virginia My Commission Expires Mar. 6. 2016 The First National Bank PO Box 950, Williamson, WV 25661 NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON HAGER (Notary Public)
THIS ATPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14756

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Standard	in Adydroxeeding LLC			
Authorized Signature: Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		Date:	10-14-09	